Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY				
Tak actions ()	V _ V	▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies		
Joe Alfred Young		Name: Dutch, Inc			
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment	Merger	Ct-+++ Addrone:	5033 US Highway 90 Ea	est	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address.			
Other					
		City: Broussard	dState:_LA_Zip:	70518	
03-03-2004 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes 🔽 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A, Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	4,836,289			
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No					
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	pplications and patent	s involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:			····		
Name: Stuart Ford	. 	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$\$		
		Enclosed			
Internal Address:		C Authorized to	o be charged to depos	it account	
		Authorized to) be charged to depos		
		8. Deposit account	number:		
Street Address: 15151 Somn	nermever	b. Bopoon assumm			
Street Address:		502255			
		The state of the s			
City: Houston State: TX	Zip:_77041				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.		Λ			
		1)_			
1	_	1/25	March	8,2001	
Stuart J. Ford Name of Person Sign		aignature	_ March	Date	
	number of pages ippleding co	-	d documents: 4		
Jotai	HAILIDGE OF BASICS MARKSHING OF	th required cover sheet infor	metion to:		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patonts & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT ASSETS

WHEREAS, Joe Alfred Young, an individual ("Assignor") is the assignor hereunder of the patent listed on Appendix A to this Assignment ("Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Dutch, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Louisiana corporation, is the assignee hereunder of the Patent Assets; and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of an agreement titled "Purchase Agreement" executed by the parties on December 19, 2003 and becoming effective on December 19, 2003 (the "Agreement"), Assignor is obligated to convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all of his legal right, title and interest in the Patent Assets in accordance with Sections 3(k)(vi)(G) and 4(j), and Schedule 3(k) of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in further consideration of the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, all of his respective right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, re-examination, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, all of his respective right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all inventions disclosed or claimed in the Patent Assets, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in Assignee's own name throughout the world, and further including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions, and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests all competent patent-granting authorities to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, insofar as his interest is concerned, all rights to seek reexamination or re-issue of any of the foresaid patents and patent applications as Assignee may, in its sole and exclusive discretion, see fit to file.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, insofar as his interest is concerned, all rights of priority associated with the Patent Assets and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein.

PATENT REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0094 -09-04 11:58am

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, insofar as his interest is concerned, all rights to sue for infringement of any of the foresaid patents and patent applications and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, and to receive all relief therefrom, including all monetary and injunctive relief. Assignor agrees to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers and subsequent patent applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for any of the foregoing assigned rights and interests in all countries.

This Assignment shall be effective as of December 19, 2003, notwithstanding the dates of signatures below. This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNÉE:

DUTCH, INC.

ASSIGNOR:

JOE ALFRED YOUNG, individually

Title: <u>Vice Presiden</u>

Date:

PATENT REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0095

APPENDIX A

PATENT ASSETS

Title	Serial Number	Issue Date
Method and apparatus for performing wireline operations in a well	4,836,289	June 6, 1989

oung assignment of '289 patent to Dutch rev 0.doc

RECORDED: 03/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0096